NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Rappahannock Regional Solid Waste Management 

Board on this 10th day of December, 2025, that the R-Board be and it hereby does authorize the 
acceptance of the Virginia Department of Environmental Quality’s Competitive Litter Prevention and 
Recycling Grant, in the total amount of Fifteen Thousand Dollars ($15,000). 

Dr. Mackintosh motioned, seconded by Ms. Bohmke to adopt proposed Resolution RB25-10. 

By roll call, the vote was: 
 Yea:  (6) Ashton, Baroody, Bohmke, Holmes, Mackintosh, Yeung 
 Nay:   (0) 

Resolution RB25-10 reads as follows: 

A RESOLUTION TO AUTHORIZE AND ACCEPT FY2025 GRANT FUNDING REGARDING THE LITTER